Form PTO-1594 RECORD	ATION FORM CO	VER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(KCV, 03/01)	ADEMARKS		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Lionorable Commissioner of Patents a	nd Trademarks: Please	record the attached origin	nal documents or copy nereor
 Name of conveying party(ies): 			of receiving party(ies):
SPEEDO HOLDINGS B.V.	Na Ad	idress:	TERNATIONAL LIMITED
Individual(s) General Partnership X Corporation-State Other Association Limited Part Netherlands	tnership _	Individual(s) citizer	or Square U 3PH, United Kingdom nship
Additional name(s) of conveying part attached Yes>	ty(ies) X_No	Limited Partnershi Corporation-State	e <u>United Kingdom</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:		Other	
X_AssignmentMerger Security Agrooment Change of Other	Name	II domestic (€0.088enf8l	niciled in the United States, a five designation is attached: 'esNo be a separate document from
Execution Date: April 15, 2004	April 15, 2004		addresses attached? s X No
Application number(s) or registration A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional No. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents.	umbers attached	demark Registration 01688 and 249371 Yes X N Total number of and registration	6 0
mailed.	7	Total fee (37 CF	R 3 41) \$ 65,00
Name: Patrick Boisson Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrma & Zissu, P.C.		X Enclosed X Authorized to be X account	e charged to deposit
Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza		(Only if total fe	e ls not sufficient)
City: New York State: NY Zip: 100	3	3. Deposit account	
Tel: (212) 813-5900 • Fax: (212) 81			ket No
	DO NOT USE THI		page if paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document Andrew N. Fredbeck	ne foregoing informa	To vis true and correct	and any attached copy is a frue cop $S/(o \log 4)$
Name of Person Signing	Signature	}	Date
	jes comprising cover		USA TA-98/00977; 0003401 ANF
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		I ALE FOR MU. FUL	COST III GOIGNATI (PAGE IN 17 IIII

TRADEMARK REEL: 002850 FRAME: 0759

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Speedo Holdings B.V., a Netherlands corporation located and doing business at Ebbingeweg 5, 2166 EJ Bentveld. Netherlands ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States:

TRADEMARK	<u>REG. NO.</u>	DATE OF REGISTRATION
FASTSKIN	2,701,688	April 1, 2003
SPEEDO & Design	2,493,716	October 2, 2001

WHEREAS, Speedo International Limited, a United Kingdom corporation located and doing business at 8 Manchester Square, London, WIU 3PH, United Kingdom ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark and all associated goodwill in said trademark; and

WHEREAS, to the best of Assignor's knowledge no proceedings to cancel the registration are pending and no other party makes a claim of ownership to this registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignce all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the above-named registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said trademark.

Speedo Holdings B.V.

Name: RICHARD STEVENS

Title: DiRECTOR

Dated: 15 APRIL 2004

040413-9800977-assignment-cea.doc

RECORDED: 05/10/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002850 FRAME: 0760